CH \$215.00 202880

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		06/10/2014	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Albany Molecular Research, Inc.
Street Address:	26 Corporate Circle
City:	Albany
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12203
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	AMRI Burlington, Inc.
Street Address:	99 South Bedford Street
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS
Name:	AMRI Renesselaer, Inc.
Street Address:	33 Riverside Avenue
City:	Renesselaer
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12144
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	AMRI Bothell Research Center, Inc.
Street Address:	22215 26th Avenue SE
City:	Bothell
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98021
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2028808	ALBANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH, INC.
		RAHEWARA

900295695 REEL: 005326 FRAME: 0245

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2030116	ALBANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH, INC.
Registration Number:	3360935	AMRI
Registration Number:	3477433	
Registration Number:	3749837	HYALURON
Registration Number:	3497634	HCM HYALURON CONTRACT MANUFACTURING
Registration Number:	3363917	BUBBLE-FREE FILLING
Registration Number:	3397075	GET YOUR FILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8049167270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-916-7160

Email: trademarksri@leclairryan.com
Correspondent Name: Edward T. White/LeClairRyan

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29500.0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward T. White
SIGNATURE:	/Edward T. White/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release_Security_Interest_Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release_Security_Interest_Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release_Security_Interest_Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release_Security_Interest_Trademarks#page4.tif source=Release_Security_Interest_Trademarks#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

June <u>10</u>, 2014

WHEREAS, Albany Molecular Research, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and each of the entities listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (together with the Company, the "Companies") granted a security interest to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Wells Fargo") in and lien upon certain Trademarks as set forth in that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated April 11, 2012 by the Companies in favor of Wells Fargo (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 20, 2012 at Reel 4761, Frame 0451;

WHEREAS, the Companies have requested that Wells Fargo release and reassign to the Companies their interest in the Trademarks identified in **Exhibit A** hereto and made a part hereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Companies any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Wells Fargo pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademarks identified in **Exhibit A** and/or any goodwill associated with any of the Trademarks identified in **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied of any kind; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature page follows]

1700634.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo has caused this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name

Title:

Signature Page to Release to Security Interest In United States Trademarks

SCHEDULE A GRANTORS

Company	State of Jurisdiction	Type of Entity
AMRI Rensselaer, Inc.	Delaware	corporation
AMRI Burlington, Inc.	Massachusetts	corporation
AMRI Bothell Research Center, Inc.	Delaware	corporation

1700634.1

EXHIBIT A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

[TRADEMARKS – SEE ATTACHED]

1700634.1



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Details

Reel/Frame: 4761/0451 View Recorded Assignment Pages: 9

Recorded: 04/20/2012

Attorney Dkt #: 173283

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Total	properties:	8

1	Serial #: 75050153 Mark: ALBANY MOLECULAR	Filing Dt: 01/30/1996 RESEARCH, INC.	Reg #: 2030116	Reg. Dt: 01/14/1997
2	Serial #: 75050544 Mark: ALBANY MOLECULAR	Filing Dt: 01/30/1996 RESEARCH, INC.	Reg #: 2028808	Reg. Dt: 01/07/1997
3	Serial #: 77047137 Mark: GET YOUR FILL	Filing Dt: 11/17/2006	Reg #: 3397075	Reg. Dt: 03/18/2008
4	Serial #: 77047140 Mark: BUBBLE-FREE FILLIN	Filing Dt: 11/17/2006 G	Reg #: 3363917	Reg. Dt: 01/01/2008
5	Serial #: 77047143 Mark: HCM HYALURON CON	Filing Dt: 11/17/2006 ITRACT MANUFACTURING	Reg #: 3497634	Reg. Dt: 09/09/2008
6	Serial #: 77119587 Mark:	Filing Dt: 03/01/2007	Reg #: 3477433	Reg. Dt: 07/29/2008
7	Serial #: <u>77978581</u> Mark: HYALURON	Filing Dt: 11/17/2006	Reg #: <u>3749837</u>	Reg. Dt: 02/16/2010
8	Serial #: <u>78928960</u> Mark: AMRI	Filing Dt: 07/13/2006	Reg #: <u>3360935</u>	Reg. Dt: 12/25/2007

Assignors

1 ALBANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH, INC. Exec Dt: 04/11/2012

Entity Type: CORPORATION
Citizenship: DELAWARE
Exec Dt: 04/11/2012
Entity Type: CORPORATION
Citizenship: MASSACHUSETTS

Exec Dt: 04/11/2012
Entity Type: CORPORATION
Citizenship: DELAWARE
Exec Dt: 04/11/2012
Entity Type: CORPORATION

Entity Type: BANK

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Citizenship: UNITED STATES

2 AMRI BURLINGTON, INC.

3 AMRI RENESSELAER, INC.

4 AMRI BOTHELL RESEARCH CENTER, INC.

Assignee

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ONE BOSTON PLACE 18TH FLOOR BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

Correspondence name and address

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430 WASHINGTON, DC 20005

RECORDED: 07/21/2014

Search Results as of: 06/04/2014 04:08 PM you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.4 Web interface last modified: Mar 15, 2014 v.2.4

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT